JAN2215 a11:00 DAS 0”-\5 _

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

JEFF BRILLHART, P.E.
COMMISSIONER

Bureau of Construction

January 6, 2015
Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan
and the Honorable Council
State House
Concord, New Hampshire 03301
REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with Busby Construction Co., Inc.
(Vendor 155275) of Atkinson, NH on the basis of a low bid of $494,335.50 for repairs to outlet/inlet
pipes, culvert headwalls and scour protection at 13 culvert and slope pipes, located on the F.E. Everett
Turnpike in Nashua, Merrimack, Manchester, Hooksett, Bow and Concord, from the date of Governor and
Council approval through September 25, 2015 unless extended by the Department in accordance with the
Standard Specifications. 100% Turnpike Funds.

Funding is available as follows for FY 2015 and is contingent upon the availability and continued
appropriation of FY 2016 funds.

Funding is available as follows: FY 2015 FY 2016
04-96-96-961017-7025

Turnpike Renewal & Replacement
400-500870 Highway Contract Payments  $282,477.43 $211,858.07

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $24,716.78 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 5% of
the contract amount and is reasonable for projects of this type.

Contingency Funding is available as follows: FY 2015 FY 2016
04-96-96-961017-7025
Turnpike Renewal & Replacement
400-500870 Highway Contract Payments  $14,123.87 $10,592.91

EXPLANATION
This project is part of the annual Turnpike Renewal and Replacement Program. The work involves
rehabilitation and repair work at 6 cross culverts and 7 slope pipes of varying sizes and lengths. The
existing drainage infrastructure was built in the 1950°s and has experienced deterioration over its lifetime.
These systems are in need of maintenance and repairs to ensure that they remain functional and prevent
erosion of the roadway embankments. Stone lining at the drainage outlets and along waterways will
stabilize the channels and prevent transport of sediments downstream. All the maintenance repairs within
this contract will extend the life of the existing infrastructure and avoid more costly repairs in the future.

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING « 7 HAZEN DRIVE « P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-3733 « FAX: 603-271-1558 « TDD: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 « INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



Page 2

The contingency amount is proposed to be 5% of the contract amount is due to the potential for necessary
but unanticipated repair work, which is not visible beyond the inlet and outlet portions of the existing
drainage infrastructure.

Although the bid costs exceeded the Department’s estimate, the low bid is felt to be reasonable for the
work involved based upon an assessment of the bids and discussions with the contractor. Challenging
elements of the work include mobilization and traffic control required at several work sites along high-
volume high-speed roadways, difficult access to work sites and reduced production rates for the work
required. Readvertising this project would result, in our opinion, in higher prices and prevent the
completion of the work in a timely manner. The Department considers it to be in the best interest of the
State to accept this bid to accomplish these needed repairs.

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the
Attorney General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are
available. Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the
Department of Administrative Service’s Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will be
on file at the Department of Transportation.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract
Supplemental Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

Sincerely,

Dy L

David §. Brillhart, P.E.
ActinglQommissioner

DJB/md

Department Estimate: $419,448.50
Contract Amount: $494.335.50
Over Estimate: $ 74,887.00

Attachments

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING e 7 HAZEN DRIVE « P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-3733 » FAX: 603-271-1558 « TDD: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 » INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



TURNPIKE DRAINAGE REHABILITATION
23786

November 3, 2014

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project involves repairs to outlet/inlet pipes, culvert headwalls and placement of
stone fill for scour protection at 6 culverts and 7 slope pipes of varying types, sizes and lengths,
including miscellaneous incidental work, located on the F.E. Everett Turnpike in Nashua, Merrimack,
Manchester, Hooksett, Bow and Concord. Additionally, catch basin repairs are included in this contract

in Dover and Hooksett.

FEDERAL FUNDING: 0% (Tumpike Funded from the Renewal and Replacement Program)

CONTINGENCY: The contingency amount is proposed to be 5% of the item total amount due to the
potential for necessary but unanticipated repair work, which is not visible beyond the inlet and outlet

portions of the existing drainage infrastructure.

PROJECT INITIATED: Bureau of Turnpikes Renewal and Replacement Program

EXPLANATION: The existing drainage infrastructure was built in the 1950°s and has experienced
deterioration over its lifetime. These systems are in need of maintenance and repairs to ensure that they
remain functional and prevent erosion of the roadway embankments. Stone lining at the drainage outlets
and along waterways will stabilize the channels and prevent transport of sediments downstream. All the
maintenance repairs within this contract will extend the life the existing infrastructure and avoid more

costly repairs in the future.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATIONS: Construction operations will be completed during daytime operations
within the constraints of the contract. Temporary short-term lane or shoulder closures are permitted to
allow access to the construction sites. Lane closures will not be permitted Monday through Friday from
7 am to 9 am southbound; or Monday through Thursday 3 pm to 7 pm or Fridays after 12:00 in the
northbound direction. Work impeding with traffic will be suspended during holidays consistent with

Department practices and special events as necessary.

COMPLETION DATE: September 25, 2015

s:\turnpikes\central corridor drainage 23786\proposal\23786_spis.doc



2
i

e
S

ALLENSTO

L wonr
e - )
2
K 5 / & )
K A e
el
L

DURHAM

Turnpike Drainage Rehabilitation 23786



00°'199°665$ L0LED HN ¥3LSIHONVW ¢0C 31S 13341S W13 0591
ONI OO NOILONYLSNOD SYIH1O0HWE8 3113HOId O

006.2'6¥5$ £92€0 HN ‘Q1314S11id A Qv3LSNYvE 661
(1008) ONI SOINVHOIW H1¥v3 LSY3IHLYON 8
0G°GEE v6v$ L18E0 HN ‘NOSNIMLY LLL ILNOY HN L2
"ONI "0 NOILONYLSNOD A8SN8 V
G10zZ ‘G¢ Jequisidag :a)eq uonsjdwor
IAIINGNL L13HIAT 34 :uoneson
T4 ANOLS 40 LNIJWIDV1d3d ANV STIVMAVIH
1H3AATND ‘S3AdId 1FTINI/LITLNO O1 SHIVd3Id H4OM Jo @doog
7102 ‘¥ JaquadeQg :uadp spig ajeq
10 AYH044VdlS
B CLOMOVWINYAN ‘L L0 ALNNOD HONOHOISTIH :9po) pue fjuno)H
98.¢¢
Tvd3d34-NON NOILVLITIgvH3IY
JOVNIVHA IAIdNENL ‘309foid

uoneuodsuel] jo juswedaq
10°98/€2 aliysdweH maN jo 9ajels



ltem

No: Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

202.41 REMOVAL OF EXISTING LF 800.00 $5.00 $4,000.00 $7.00 $5,600.00 $10.00 $8,000.00
PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER

202.42 REMOVAL OF EXISTING LF 168.00 $12.00 $2,016.00 $15.00 $2,520.00 $15.00 $2,520.00
PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION 0 4 25.00 $12.00 $300.00 $10.00 $250.00 $100.00 $2,500.00

203.601 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CcY 205.00 $24.00 $4,920.00 $29.00 $5,945.00 $125.00 $25,625.00

206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE CYy 270.00 $12.00 $3,240.00 $38.00 $10,260.00 $75.00 $20,250.00
EXCAVATION

206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE 0 4 25.00 $75.00 $1,875.00 $45.00 $1,125.00 $75.00 $1,875.00
EXCAVATION
EXPLORATORY

206.2 ROCK STRUCTURE 0 4 63.00 $30.00 $1,890.00 $85.00 $5,355.00 $150.00 $9,450.00
EXCAVATION

209.1 GRANULAR BACKEFILL 0 4 50.00 $16.00 $800.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $40.00 $2,000.00

503.101 WATER DIVERSION u 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 $3,150.00 $3,150.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
STRUCTURE

503.102 WATER DIVERSION u 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00
STRUCTURE

503.103 WATER DIVERSION u 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 $3,150.00 $3,150.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
STRUCTURE

503.104 WATER DIVERSION u 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 $3,150.00 $3,150.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00
STRUCTURE

503.105 WATER DIVERSION u 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
STRUCTURE

503.106 WATER DIVERSION u 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
STRUCTURE

503.107 WATER DIVERSION u 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
STRUCTURE

520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA CcY 54.00 $1,000.00 $54,000.00 $1,100.00 $59,400.00 $700.00 $37,800.00

544.01 REINFORCING STEEL LB 1,492.00 $1.00 $1,492.00 $1.00 $1,492.00 $12.00 $17,904.00

585.2 STONE FILL, CLASS B 103 4 112.00 $30.00 $3,360.00 $45.00 $5,040.00 $65.00 $7,280.00

585.3 STONE FILL, CLASS C cY 158.00 $36.00 $5,688.00 $45.00 $7,110.00 $85.00 $13,430.00

593.411 GEOTEXTILE; PERM SY 958.00 $1.50 $1,437.00 $2.50 $2,395.00 $9.00 $8,622.00

CONTROL CL.1,
NON-WOVEN



00°0S¥'€$ 00'e$ 00°06.'6$ 006$ 0521L0'2$ GL'1$ 00°0SL'L ER 3ON34 17IS LEG'GY9
€
I3A37 1S3 "HOLVNNILLY
00°000'c$ 00°00S°'L$ 00°009'Z1L$ 00°00€'9$ 00°000'GL$ 00°005°'2$ 002 N 10VdNI G3LNNOW-MONYL £9'619
NSIS 3OVSSIN
00'000'Z$ 00°000°'L$ 00°000'G$ 00°005'2$ 00°000'$ 00°000'Z$ 002 n 318VIONVHD 319v.LH0d GZ'6L9
00°000'0S¢  00°000°'05$ 00°000'9L$ 00°000'91L$ 00°000'65$ 00°000'65$ 00'L N 2l44vy1 40 IONVYNILNIVIN 1'6L9
JIDIH3A HLIM
00°000'02¢ 00'L% 00°000'02$ 00'L$ 00°000'0Z$ 00'1L$ 0000002 $ SYH3DI440 A3IWHOLINN 19'819
VHANVND
00'0SZ'1L$ 00°05$ 00'G/8% 00°G€$ 00GZL'L$ 00°6¥$ 00'62 ER ONILLIS HO ONILLISIY 16909
S1S0d 1Iv¥a¥vNS Wv3ag
¥0O4 SINIW -30V1d3y
00°000'6$ 00°002$ 00°000'Z$ 00°08% 006/8'L$ 006.$ 00'GZ v3 1S0d 1331S 6X9M 210909
00'629'8$ 00'6.5$ 00°005'2$ 00°005$ 00°00.'8$ 00°085$ 006Gl v3 93dAl ‘SINVHL 8 SILVHO ZL 09
13INI
d0O¥a B NISVYE HOLVYD ONI
00°00S'€l$  000SV$ 00°05.'6$ 00'GZe$ 00'000'GL$ 00'005$ 00°0€ 471 1SNFAV/ONILONYLSNODTY '#09
00°002'9% 00°00L'c$ 00°000'8$ 00°000'$ 00°000'G$ 00°005'2$ 002 n g 3dAL SNISYE HO1VD ZL'v09
(MOIY3 LN
00°00S'¥€$  00'G.$ 00°026'€Z$ 0025$ 00°02.'v1L$ 00'2Zc$ 00°09% 47 HLOOWS) 3did D11SV1d .2l Z1Z08'€09
IOVNIVHA
_ 3d01S ¥O4 3did
00'00S'v€$  00'G/$ 00°000'€Z$ 00'05$ 00°00¥'8L$ 00°0¥$ 00°09% 47 3ININAHL3A10d '¥H0D.2L ZLOPP €09
NOILD3S aN3
00022'1$ 00GL2$ 0000Z'L$ 00°051$ 000ZL'1$ 00°0vL$ 00’8 v3  3INITAHLIATOC HH0D.ZL ZLLEEE€09
00'00$ 00°00.$ 0000Z'L$ 00°00Z'L$ 00°005$ 00°006$ 00’} v3 SNOILD3S AN3 'Oy .8l 8LL0E€'€09
00°009'c€$  00°0SE$ 00°0¥0'€Z$ 00'0vZ$ 00°000'9¢€$ 00'G/£$ 0096 ER aoooz ‘3did 'O’y .87 8~200°€09
0000Z2'8L$  00°G2e$ 00080°0L$ 00'081L$ 00°009'6L$ 00°05€$ 00°9G 41 aoooz ‘adid D'y .9¢ 9€2C00°€09
00002'L$ 00'0S1$ 00025°'L$ 00°061$ 00002'2$ 00622$ 00'8 ER aoooz ‘adid Oy .v2 220009
NISYE HOL1VD 3134ONOD
00002'69%  00°00L'v$ 00°009°'L8$ 00°008't'$ 00°009't9% 00°008'€$ 00'ZL n 1SVYD ATIVONSIMINTGD  €18iv'209
S3did
00°005'8$ 00°005$ 00°050°L1$ 00'069% 00°008'9$ 00°00v$ 00°ZL AS  ONIDYVd ANV ONIYIVdIY  S000°209
[elo1 8oud yun 01 aoud jun [ejoL aoud Jun Auenp wn uonduosag ‘ON

way)




ltem
No:

Description

Unit

Quantity

Unit Price

Total

Unit Price

B
Total

Unit Price

Total

646.41

670.0491

670.0492

670.0493

670.0494

670.0495

670.0496

670.0497

692
699

1008.11

1010.15

TURF ESTABLISHMENT
WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS
AND HUMUS

CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE
TEMPORARY ACCESS
ROAD

CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE
TEMPORARY ACCESS
ROAD

CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE
TEMPORARY ACCESS
ROAD

CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE
TEMPORARY ACCESS
ROAD

CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE
TEMPORARY ACCESS
ROAD

CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE
TEMPORARY ACCESS
ROAD

CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE
TEMPORARY ACCESS
ROAD

MOBILIZATION

MISCELLANEOUS
TEMPORARY EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL

ALTERATIONS AND
ADDITIONS AS NEEDED -
UNANTICIPATED WORK

FUEL ADJUSTMENT

Sy

921.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
2,500.00

25,000.00

2,000.00

$15.00

$7,500.00

$6,000.00

$7,200.00

$6,200.00

$6,500.00

$5,700.00

$6,000.00

$24,000.00
$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$13,815.00

$7,500.00

$6,000.00

$7,200.00

$6,200.00

$6,500.00

$5,700.00

$6,000.00

$24,000.00
$2,500.00

$25,000.00

$2,000.00
$494,335.50

$12.00

$7,200.00

$5,000.00

$7,600.00

$6,200.00

$6,600.00

$5,700.00

$6,500.00

$70,000.00
$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$11,052.00

$7,200.00

$5,000.00

$7,600.00

$6,200.00

$6,600.00

$5,700.00

$6,500.00

$70,000.00
$2,500.00

$25,000.00

$2,000.00
$549,279.00

$10.00

$8,250.00

$3,300.00

$6,600.00

$3,300.00

$4,550.00

$2,100.00

$3,750.00

$37,500.00
$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$9,210.00

$8,250.00

$3,300.00

$6,600.00

$3,300.00

$4,550.00

$2,100.00

$3,750.00

$37,500.00
$2,500.00

$25,000.00

$2,000.00
$599,661.00



N3AOM-NON
‘110 T0YLNOD

(05°81L29%) 05'65L'C$ STATAS 00°2e¥'L$ 05'1$ 00856 AS WY3d ‘3111X31039 Ly €65

(00z62'€$) 00°08t'6% 00°09% 00'889'G$ 00'9¢€$ 00'851 AD O SSY10 11i4 ANOIS £685

(00°009'6$) 00096'8$ 0008% 0009€'€$ 00°0€$ 002 AD g SSV10 ‘1114 ANOLS 2685

(000e'e$) 00¢ee'ss 05'€$ 002Z6%'L$ 001$ 00'Z6%'L al 71331S ONIDYO4NIZY LO'bYS

00°0S5°'2L$ 00'0S¥'9€$  00'G.9% 00'000'¥S$  00°000'}$ 00'¥S AD VV SSY12 313¥ONOD 10025
3YNLONYLS

(000529) 00°00S'L$ 00°00S'L$ 00°05.$ 00'06.$ 00'} n NOISHIAIQ ¥YILVM  Z0L'E€0S
YNLONYLS

(000521 $) 00°000'C$ 00°000'C$ 0006.$ 00°05.$ 00’} n NOISHIAIQ ¥Y3LVYM  90L°€0S
3YNLONYLS

(00°05.$) 00005'L$ 00005°L$ 00°06.$ 00°0S.$ 00’} n NOISH3AIQ ¥ILVM  SOL'E€0S
ANLONYLS

(000529) 00°005'L$ 0000S'L$ 00°0G.$ 00'05.$ 00’} n NOISHIAI ¥ILVM  ¥0L'€0S
3YNLONYLS

(00°052$) 00°000°'L$ 00°000'L$ 00°06.$ 00°05.$ 00'} n NOISHIAIQ ¥YILVM  €0L€0S
3YNLONYLS

(000529$) 00°005'L$ 00°00S'L$ 00°06.$ 00°0G.$ 00’} n NOISH3AIQ ¥ILVYM  Z0L'€0S
3¥NLONYLS

(00°052$) 00°000°'1$ 00°000°L$ 0006.$ 00'06.$ 00’} n NOISHIAIQ ¥YILYM L01'€0G

(00°0629) 000551 $ 00'LES 00°008% 009L$ 0005 AD 1UINOVE YV INNVYD 1’602
NOILVAVOX3

(00°502°'2$) 00'G60''$ 00'G9$ 00068°'L$ 000€$ 00°€9 AD JUNLONYLS MO0Y 2'902
AY01VHO1dX3
NOILVAVYOX3

00°626$ 00°056$ 00'8€$ 006/8'1$ 00'G.$ 0062 AD UNLONYLS NOWWOD 61902
NOILVAVOX3

(00°098'¥$) 00°00L'8$ 00°0€$ 00'0vZ'c$ 002L$ 00°0.2 AD 3UNLONYLS NOWWOD 1'902

00028% 00°00L'¥$ 00°02$ 00026'v$ 00'¥2$ 00502 AD 30V 1d-NI-LNJWINVENI 109'€02

00°00L$ 00°002$ 00'8% 00°00€$ 00ZL$ 0062 AD NOILYAYOX3 NOWWOD L'€02
Y313INVIA .¥Z YIAO 3did

(00'¥82Z'¥$) 0000€'9$ 05°.€$ 00910'C$ 002ZL$ 00891 41 ONILSIX3 40 IVAOWIYH rA AV
¥313WVIA .¥2-0 3did

(00°00Z'2%) 00002'LLS  00VLS 00°000'v$ 00'G$ 00008 41 ONILSIX3 40 TYAOWIY L¥'202

soualayla |ejol 3dld Iun |ejoL 3old nun Apuenp nun uonduosa( 'ON

I8Sd-V I8Sd 19ppig-v waj|

Slews3 150D 10AHN = 38Sd

uosiyeduion 3RSd - V



A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

Item A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E

No: Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Difference

602.0005 REPAIRING AND PARGING SY 17.00 $400.00 $6,800.00 $187.50 $3,187.50 $3,612.50
PIPES

602.44813 CENTRIFUGALLY CAST U 17.00 $3,800.00 $64,600.00 $1,800.00 $30,600.00 $34,000.00
CONCRETE CATCH BASIN

603.00224 24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D LF 8.00 $275.00 $2,200.00 $65.00 $520.00 $1,680.00

603.00236 36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D LF 56.00 $350.00 $19,600.00 $80.00 $4,480.00 $16,120.00

603.00248 48" R.C. PIPE, 2000D LF 96.00 $375.00 $36,000.00 $135.00 $12,960.00 $23,040.00

603.30118 18" R.C. END SECTIONS EA 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $725.00 $725.00 ($225.00)

603.33112 12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE EA 8.00 $140.00 $1,120.00 $215.00 $1,720.00 ($600.00)
END SECTION

603.44012 12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE LF 460.00 $40.00 $18,400.00 $55.00 $25,300.00 ($6,900.00)
PIPE FOR SLOPE
DRAINAGE

603.80212 12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH LF 460.00 $32.00 $14,720.00 $48.00 $22,080.00 ($7,360.00)
INTERIOR)

604.12 CATCH BASINS TYPE B u 2.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,250.00 $4,500.00 $500.00

604.4 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUST LF 30.00 $500.00 $15,000.00 $300.00 $9,000.00 $6,000.00
ING CATCH BASIN & DROP
INLET

604.72 GRATES & FRAMES, TYPEB EA 15.00 $580.00 $8,700.00 $400.00 $6,000.00 $2,700.00

606.012 W6X9 STEEL POST EA 25.00 $75.00 $1,875.00 $48.00 $1,200.00 $675.00
REPLACE- MENTS FOR
BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS

606.91 RESETTING OR SETTING LF 25.00 $45.00 $1,125.00 $6.50 $162.50 $962.50
GUARDRAIL

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS $ 20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00
WITH VEHICLE

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $35,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE u 2.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00 $200.00
MESSAGE SIGN

619.63 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT U 2.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $8,600.00
ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL
3

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 1,150.00 $1.75 $2,012.50 $2.50 $2,875.00 ($862.50)



00°/88'v.$ 0S'8YY'6L¥$ 0G SEE'V6Y$
00°0% 00°000°2$ 00'L$ 00°000°2$ 00'L$ 00000 $ IN3IW1ISNrav 1and GL'oLot
HHOM A31VvdIDILNVYNN
- d3Ad33N Sv SNOLLIdav
000$ 00°000'G2$ 00'L$ 00°000'62$ 00'L$ 00°000°GC $ ANV SNOILVY3LTY 11°800}
TOY1INOD LN3INIA3S
ANV NOISOY3 AYVHOdW3L
000% 00°005'C$ 00'L$ 00°005'C$ 00°L$ 00°00S'C $ SNOANVTI30SIN 669
(00°000'9€$) 00°000°'09% 00°000°'09% 00°000'vC$ 00°000'¥2$ 00'L n NOILVZITISON €69
avod
SSIDIV AHVHOdNIL
00'008°L$ 00°002'$ 00°002'v$ 00°000'9% 00°000'9% 00'L N 3AOW3Y ANV 1LONYLISNOD  /16¥0°0.9
avod
SS3DIV AHVHOdWIL
00°0SE'€$ 00°05€'C$ 00'0S€'C$ 00°00.'G$ 00°00.'G$ 00'L N 3AOW3Y ANV LONYLSNOD  96¥00.9
avod
SS3VOV AUVHOdW3L
00°0S0°L$ 00°05¥'G$ 00'0S%'S$ 00°005'9% 00°005'9% 00'L N 3AOW3Y ANV LONYLSNOD  S6¥0°0.9
avod
SS3DIV AHVYHOdWIL
00°006% 00°00€'S$ 00°00€'G$ 00°002'9% 00°002'9% 00'L N 3AOW3Y ANV 1ONY1SNOD  ¥6¥0°049
avod
SS3DIV AHVHOdW3L
(00°0sZ'€$) 00°0S¥'0L$ 00°0S¥'0L$ 00002'2$ 00°002'L$ 00'L N 3AOW3Y ANV 1ONYLSNODO  £6¥0°049
avod
SSIDIV AHVHOdNW3L
00°006'C$ 00°00L'€$ 00°00L°c$ 00°000'9% 00°000°9% 00'L N 3AOW3Y ANV LONY1ISNOD  ¢6¥0°0.9
avod
SS3DIV AUVIOdWEL
(00°008°L$) 00°00€'6$ 00°00€'6% 00°00S°2$ 00°00S'2$ 00'L N 3IAOW3YH ANV LONHISNOD  L6¥0°0L9
SNNNH GNV
SHIIAMOVL 'HOTNW HLIM
00'682'8% 00°925'G$ 00'9% 00'SL8ELS 006L$ 00°Lc6 AS IN3WHSIN8VYL1S3 d4NL L¥'9v9
aoualagig [eloL aolld yun [elol aolld wun Anuenp yun uonduosaQ ‘ON
38Sd-V 38Sd Jappig-v way|

djewiis3y 1sod LOAHN = 39Sd

uosiiedwod) 3¥Sd - V



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

~—— Vo
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 12/5/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION [S WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUGER GONTACT Donna Bickford

THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. PHONE ey (603)224-2562 FAX Moy, (603)224-8012

139 Loudon Road _Eii"fa'éss. dbickford@rowleyagency.com
P.0. Box 511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Concord NH 03302-0511 INsurer A:Firemen's Ins Co of Wash. DC 1784
INSURED insurer B:Acadia Insurance Company 31325
Busby Construction Co., Inc. INSURER C :
71 Route 111 INSURER D :
INSURERE :
@:kinson NH 03811 INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ey TYPE OF INSURANCE e v POLICY NUMBER MRIBON YY) | MIDORY LY LMITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 3 1,000,000
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY BQQG%EEST ?E';%’zgfr[r)ence) S 300,000
A | cLams-maoe OCCUR CPA150089423 6/7/2014  16/7/2015 | o Exp (Any one person) | $ 5,000
- PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
|| GENERAL AGGREGATE [ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
_:l rouicy | X | B m LOC $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COVBINED SINGLE LMIT . 1.000,000
A E ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
N ﬁbLngVNED . i&r:iggULED ICAR150089523 6/7/2014 16/7/2015 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| §
HrepauTos | X | RGT8 0 {Per acatenty o s
Uninsured motorist Bl-single § 1,000,000
_}_(- UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur EACH OCCURRENGE $ 5,000,000
B EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
oen | X | rerentions d CUA150089623 6/7/2014 |6/7/2015 s
A [womkeRscomeensaon RN
gr;\él é’;‘,?;%ﬁg&";&'é[ﬁ%éﬁ;@“““ NIA BA STATES: NH MA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s 1,000,000
{Mandatory in NH) NO EXCLUDED OFFICERS 6/7/2014 16/7/2015 | g (iSEASE - EA EMPLOYEE § 1,000,000
g gsdglesTcgﬁ ‘éﬂg eOrPERATlONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
A | LEASED/RENTED EQUIPMENT CIM015598119 6/7/2014 6/7/2015 |pmiT: 1,200,000
HIRED AUTO-PHYSCL DAMAGE F:musooassza €/7/2014 16/7/2015 | ymiT: $50,000

the named insured.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) X . X
Re: Turnpike Drainage Rehabilitation #23786. The State of NH Dept. of Transportation is included as an

additional insured on all liability policies except workers comp when required by written contract with

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of NH -
PO Box 483

Dept.

Concord, NH 03302-0483

of Transportation

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Donna Bickford/DTB ﬂ’”’/"““ M%’/’ﬁ/j

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

INQNIK anannky na

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Tha AFCADN nama and lamn aca ranicntacnd maackbe A8 A-MNDN




’ ®
ACORD
v

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
12/8/2014

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC.
139 Loudon Road

ﬁglv‘g\m Donna Bickford

FHONE ). (603)224-2562 [A/E_Noj; (603) 224-8012

E#DA,;!'ESS; dbickford@rowleyagency.com

P.0O. Box 511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURER A Acadia Insurance Company 31325
INSURED INSURER B :

State of NH-Dept. of Tranpsortation INSURER C :

c/o Busby Construction Co Inc INSURER D :

71 Route 111 INSURERE :

Atkinson NH 03811 INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:OCP/NHDOT, Trnpk Drainage REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLI!CIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL|SUBR,

POLICY EXP

POLICY EFF
LIR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
. DAMAGE TO RENTED
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $
A | cLams-MaDE Iz] OCCUR OCP518682710 1/7/2015 [1/7/2016 | mepexp (Anyoneperson) | §
X | owners & Contractors PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $
GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 3,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | §
X | PoLicy FRO- Loc $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (Ea accident s
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED :
AUTOS AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $
| NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED [ l RETENTION § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION WC STATU- OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN TORY LIMITS ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? D NIA
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §

Job:

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Turnpike Drainage Rehabilitation #23786/ Hillsborough/ Merrimack & Strafford Counties

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of NH - Dept.
PO Box 483
Concod, NH 03302-0483

of Transportation

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Donna Bickford/DTB

L e LTIE e

ACORD 25 (2010/05)
INSD25 mn1nnsi n1

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Tha ACNORD nama and lann ara ranictarad marke nf ACORND




